## Belarus State Economic University Educational institution

Higher School of Management and Business Department of Economics and Management

## AGREED

Chairman of Methodological Council for specialty" \_\_\_\_\_ G. V. Turban «\_\_\_\_\_ 2020

## EDUCTIONAL-METHODICAL COMPLEX (ELECTRONIC EDUCATIONAL-METHODICAL COMPLEX) OB THE ACADEMIC DISCIPLINE

## Investment and innovation management on specialty 1-26 80 03 «Business Administration»

Authors:

Khaustovich N.A., Ph.D., Chair of the Department of Economy and Management at the Higher School of Business and Management, Belarus State Economic University,

Lisitsa E.S., Ph.D., associate professor, Department of Finance of Belarus State Economic University

Considered and approved at the meeting of the scientific and methodological Council of BSEU by Scientific and Methodological Council of Belarus State Economic University

\_\_\_\_\_ « » 2020. Protocol № \_\_\_\_\_.